
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION 
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

     
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT 
AGAINST: 
KANSAS MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY,  
Respondent 
 
by 
 
CITY OF PRATT, 
Complainant. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
DOCKET NO. 18-KAME-156-COM 
 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

COMES NOW, Casey L. Jones of Hinkle Law Firm LLC, and hereby enters his 

appearance and consents to electronic service on behalf of the City of Pratt, Kansas in the above-

referenced matter.   

Respectfully Submitted, 
     

 HINKLE LAW FIRM LLC 
     1617 North Waterfront Parkway, Suite 400 

      Wichita, Kansas 67206 
      Telephone: 316-267-2000 
      Facsimile: 316-630-8466 
      E-mail: mherren@hinklaw.com 
      E-mail: cjones@hinklaw.com 

E-mail: rsilva@hinklaw.com 
 
 
      By  /s/ Casey L. Jones    
      Mitchell L. Herren, SC No. 20507 
      Casey L. Jones, SC No. 24970 
      Rachael M. Silva, SC No. 26953 
      Attorneys for Complainant 
 
  

20180207100052
Filed Date: 02/07/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 7th day of February, 2018, a true and correct copy of the 
above and foregoing ENTRY OF APPEARANCE was e-mailed to: 
 

Stephan Skepnek, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 
E-mail: s.skepnek@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Amber Smith 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 
E-mail:  a.smith@kcc.ks.gov 
 
Paul Mahlberg, General Manager 
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency 
6300 West 95th Street 
Overland Park, Kansas 66212-1431 
E-mail: mahlberg@kmea.com 
 
Sam Mills, Director – Managing Director, Electric Operations 
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency 
6300 West 95th Street 
Overland Park, Kansas 66212-1431 
E-mail:  mills@kmea.com 
 
Frank A. Caro, Jr. and Anne E. Callenbach 
Polsinelli PC 
900 West 48th Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, Missouri 64112 
E-mail: fcaro@polsinelli.com 
E-mail: acallenbach@polsinelli.com 
Attorneys for Kansas Municipal Energy Agency 
 

And the original was e-filed with: 
 

Secretary, Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604 
 

       By   /s/ Casey L. Jones  
       Casey L. Jones, SC No. 24970 
 


